CONFIDENTIAL ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CONFIDENTIAL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIP	PHON OF WELL & LEASE
OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15 - 129-21920-00-00 Spot Description: SE_SE_SE_Sec. 29 Twp. 32 S. R. 39East west 330
Well Name: Original Comp. Date: Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD Conv. to GSW Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #: SWD Permit #: GSW Permit #: GSW Permit #: O8/03/2010 O8/10/2010 O8/10/2010 O9/02/2010 Spud Date or Recompletion Date	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Chloride content: 1400 ppm Fluid volume: 1500 bbls Dewatering method used: HAULED TO DISPOSAL Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Operator Name: NICHOLS FLUID SERVICES INC Lease Name: JOHNSON License #: 31983 Quarter NW Sec16 Twp34 S. R32 East ✓ Wes County: SEWARD Permit #: D27805

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

AFFIDAVIT

i am the affiant and i hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature Huna Oth Hickent		
Title: Ugulatory	_ Date:	2/28 /11

KCC Office Use	ONLY
Letter of Confidentiality Received Date: 12 7 10 -12 7 12	RECEIVED
Confidential Release Date:	MAR 0 1 2011
 ✓ Wireline Log Received ☐ Geologist Report Received ☐ UIC Distribution 	KCC WICHITA
ALT X I II III Approved by:	DIG Date: 12/13/10

OV	Z LICA INC			E	BAKER C		Well #:2	LZ.	
Operator Name: OX Sec. 29 Twp.32		East ✓ West		Name:			vveii #;	DEC	07 2010
INSTRUCTIONS: Shottime tool open and clo	ow important tops a sed, flowing and sh es if gas to surface t	and base of formations production of the pressures, whethe test, along with final cha	penetrated. De er shut-in pres	etail all co sure reac	ores. Report all t	ny anostatio preco	a. co, bottom	olo tolliper	
Drill Stem Tests Taken		Yes 🗸 No		✓ Lo	og Formation	ı (Top), Depth and	i Datum	☐ Sa	mple
(Attach Additional S Samples Sent to Geol	,	☐ Yes 📝 No		Name		;	Top 3 948	Da -753	tum
Cores Taken		Yes 🗹 No		LANSI	NG	;	3972	-777	,
Electric Log Run		✓ Yes □ No		MARM	IATON	•	4623	-142	28
Electric Log Submittee (If no, Submit Copy		✓ Yes No		CHER	OKEE		4888	-169	3
,	,			ATOK		:	5450	-225	55
List All E. Logs Run:	MICROLOG ARRA	Y COMPENSATED RESI	STIVITY	MORE			5564	-236	39
LOG, BOREHOLE SO	NIC ARRAY LOG, SI	PECTRAL DENSITY DUA	AL SPACED				6053	-285	
NEUTRON LOG				CHES					<u></u>
			NG RECORD set-conductor, s	✓ Ne urface, inte	ew Used ermediate, producti	on, etc.		T	·
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Wei Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		d Percent litives
SURFACE	SURFACE 12.25 8.		24#		1686	A-CON/PREM PLUS	690	SEE AT	TACHED
PRODUCTION 7.875 5		5.5	17#		6100	50-50 POZ	155	SEE ATTACHE	
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD	Depth Top Bottom	ADDITION Type of Cement	NAL CEMENTI		JEEZE RECORD	Type and F	Percent Additives	3	
Plug Off Zone						3.500			
Shots Per Foot	PERFORA Specif	ATION RECORD - Bridge of Fach Interval	Plugs Set/Type Perforated			cture, Shot, Cement mount and Kind of Ma		rd	Depth
6 spf	5949'-5982' MC	ORROW	e este		25 bbl 7% K	CI	. <u>.</u> .		5949-5982
	****	4-1 May -			ACID: 5000	gal. 7.5% Fe w/	ADDITIVES		5949-5982
					FLUSH: 235	bbl of KCI			
							RI	ECEIVE	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer /	At:	Liner Run:	Yes ✓ No		R 0 1 2	_
Date of First, Resumed		ENHR. Producing		ing	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		WICH	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. Gas 240	Mcf 0	Wa	ter 8	ibls. (Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
DISPOSIT	ION OF GAS:	A. #000	METHOD O	F COMPL	ETION:		PRODUCT	ION INTERV	AL:
Vented ✓ Sol	d, Used on Leas	_	✓ Perf.			mmingled 59	949-5982 MC	DRROW	
(ii verned, St	IDDI III ACC-10.)	Other (Specify	v)					-	

Attachment to Baker C-2 (API # 15-129-21920)

Cement & Additives

Cement & Additiv		# of Sacks	
String	Туре	Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	A-Con	Lead: 490	3% CC, 1/2# Celiflake, 0.2% WCA1
	Prem Plus	Tail: 200	2% CC, 1/4# Celifiake
Production	50-50 Poz	155	5% W-60, 10% Salt, 0.2% C-15, 1/4# Defoamer, 5# Gilsonite

KCC DEC 0.7 2010 CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED
MAR 0 1 2011
KCC WICHITA

1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET KCC¹⁷¹⁷ 00938 A

DEC D.T. 2010 TICKET NO

	FIRECOUNTS F		N 10000 TO					OAIE -	TICKET NO			
DATE OF 8-4	-10	DISTRICT	Libera	1		MENT S	4003%		,₁⊡ wow		STOMER DER NO.:	
		' US)	A			LEASE β	aker	- "۷"			WELL NO. 2	<u>'</u>
ADDRESS						COUNTY			STATE	<u> </u>		
CITY		S	TATE			SERVICE C	REW A	ring ten	15ibs	en		
AUTHORIZED B	Y Too	cx Be	nnett	IRB				A	Surface	<u>, </u>		
EQUIPMENT			QUIPMENT#	HRS	EQL	IPMENT#	HRS		ED 8-4-10		4 2 Z	
27808	5								JOB 8-4-10		-MP 5:3	
19553	5						<u> </u>		ATION 8-4.		報 8:4	
19828	5						-↓		ATION 8-4.		AP 10:	
19883	5							RELEASED	8-4-1		11:0	
19827	5								STATION TO			-
19566	5		<u> </u>					WILES FROM	SIATION TO	* * C. _ _	25	
	his contract w	ithout the writte	- 02 02	officer of Basic En	ergy Se	rvices LP.	s	GNED:	R, OPERATOR,	CONTR	ACTOR OR AG	ENT)
PEF, NO.		MATERIA	L, EQUIPMEN	T AND SERVIC	ES US	ED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRIC	E	\$ AMOUN	
CLIOI	A-Ca	Bleno					SK	490		 	<u> लाग</u>	<u>ලැ</u>
CLIIO	Premi	um Plu	s Cema	1ナ			SK	200			3240	(2)
CC 102		Clake		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			16	295		\sqcup	1091	50
CC 109		um Chl	oride				16	1759		\vdash	1846	95
CC 30	C-51						14	93		-	2325	40
CF 1453	Flage	er Typ	e Inser	<u>t 848 </u>			54	 		-		<u>00</u>
CF 253	Guide	Shee	348	10 1/			EA	5		+ +	<u>380</u> 725	<u>8</u>
CF 1773	Cent	guliz er	8% X	1274			EA	<u> </u>	<u></u>	┼╌┼		20
CF 1903		Basket	0 05	,			57			1 1	275	
CF 105	Lep 1	appec 1	Plug 898	<u> </u>			M:	25		1-1	525	
E 0 CE 240			rent Mi	e asc			SK	690		\top	966	တ
CE 240	Dieno	ing PM	WING S	liver			+m	811		1 1	1297	40
C5 202	Dest	Char	1001-2	0001			460			1 1	1500	
CE 504	101.	Cantain	- 1001-6	<u>~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ </u>			job	<i>i</i>			250	
E100	Dick	<u> </u>	10000				M	25			106	25
5003	Carul	Cantain up Mi e Supe	er irisa.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			5A				175	OC
												$oxed{\Box}$
										1		4-
	HEMICAL / AC	ND DATA:							SUB T	OTAL	14,918	12
					SE	RVICE & EQL	JIPMENT		X ON \$		1	$oxed{\mathbb{I}}$
			-	-	M	ATERIALS		%TA	X ON \$			
	·····			J	-	···			T	OTAL		
		· 							M H 1-	,	l	

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

VICE RECEIVED BY: RECEIVED WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OF AGENT) MAR 0 1 2011



TREATMENT REPORT

Customer O:	(Y US	A			Le	ase No.					Date		D:	-c n7	วกเกิ		
Lease Bak	10 11CH				W	Well # Z						8-4-10 DEC 07 2010 CONFIDENTIAL					
Fleid Order # 717 00 93	8 Station	- 16	erel					Casing /		73/	Count	Mert	CO A	ושטורואר	166	Ks	
Type Job Z	428	%	Su	r fac	- 4				Formation			-	Legal D	escription 9-32-3	9		
PIPE	DATA		PERF			DATA		FLUID U	SED			TREA	TMENT	RESUME	•	<u>.</u>	
aging Size	, Tubing Siz	•	Shote/Fi				Acid			,	TATE	PRE	88	ISIP			
on 61	Depth	-	From	-	To		Pre	Pad	····	Max				5 Min.			
olume 707	Volume		From		To	Pad		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Min				10 Min.				
Ax Press	Max Press		From		To		Frac	;		Avg				15 Min.			
fell Connectio	n Annulus V	ol.	From	_	To	·		•		HHP Used)			Annulus	Pressu	e e	
lug Depth	Packer De	pth	From		To		Flush			Gas Volum				Total Lo	ed .		
ustomer Rep	resentative/	a	<u> </u>			Station	Mana	ger Je	ry Ben	nett	Tre	ater _	asan	Accia	مطرع	1-0	
service Units			<i>5</i> 53	198	28	1988	2	19827	19566	19820							
Oriver Names	T.Gib			R.	01	182		S.Cha		J.Ar	عهلا	bos	<u> </u>		,		
Time	Casing Pressure		ubing essure	Bbt	ı. Pum	ped		Rate					ice Log				
5:30									Onl	ac,							
5:35									Safe	ty N	lee	Hiza					
:40									Rigi	up							
7:35									Safe	Fy M.	est	ودا					
8:43									Tost	Line	<u> </u>	to:	250	OP.	<u>57</u>	<u></u>	
8:45	200			2	04	<i>f</i>		6	Pump	2 490	sk	<u> </u>	Con (<u>, 2 °</u>	<u> </u>	
9:42	350	•		4	<u>t Z</u>			<u> </u>	Pump	2005	K	Pren	1 Sep. 1	Olus G	2/4	1.8	
1:59									Drop	Plug							
10:00	400				_			<u>.5</u>	Stars	+ Dig							
6:20	500			1	90			,5	Kedu		ate			<u></u>		-	
0:23	500	Ľ		 	00			<u>,5</u>	Redu								
	1400	<u> </u>	~~	/	07			~~		Plug							
0:29		_		ļ						se Pres	<u></u>	F160	+ 14	<u> </u>			
0 30		L		<u> </u>					Rica								
11:00	<u> </u>	_						·	Leav	e Loc				· · · · · · ·			
				├		_						 -		DE.	CEI	/P==	
		\vdash		\vdash													
				 			<u>-</u> -							MAF	1 0 1	2011	
		一							1				·	KCC	WIC	ΉΙΤΔ	
	<u> </u>	_															
		Г		1					Ciri	- 120 E	3BL	7	Pit				
1700	S. Coun	tιγ	Estai	es •	P.O.	Вох	129	• Libera	I. KS 679	905 • (62	0) 6	24-22	277 • F	ax (620) 62	4-2280	



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

1717C01004 A

BEC 07 2010
8-11-10 DATE TICKET NO.

DATE OF 8-1/	<i>'-10</i> [DISTRICT Liberal,	K3 /1	717	WEYL 🔀 🖔	LD ELL	ROD DAN)	⊟ &PM (+CUS ORD	TOMER ER NO.:	
CUSTOMER (DXY US				LEASE ${\cal B}$	akei	2 C"		\	WELL NO.	<u>a</u>
ADDRESS					COUNTY M	ORTO	/	STATE K	ANS	45	
CITY ROLLA		STATE KANSA	9.5		SERVICE CRI			Robert C	2 Dox		
AUTHORIZED B			В		JOB TYPE:			7 41	,		
EQUIPMENT		EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQL	IPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	ED 8-11-10	DATE	ATT THE	ME .
27462	13						ARRIVED AT				00
19827	13		 				START OPE				22
19546	/3		 				FINISH OPE				43
ļ <u>.</u>							RELEASED	8-11-			30
			-				MILES FROM	A STATION TO V		65	
become a part of th	pplies includes all is contract withou	of and only those terms and on the written consent of an office of the written consent of the written consen	onditions ap	pearing on Energy Se	the front and back rylces LP.		IGNED: A	<i>1</i> 0 0	nsi	2	
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	A	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SERV	ICES US	ED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		\$ AMOU	
CLIOO		m / Common			<u></u>	365				800	00
CL104	50/50				ر _م	SKS	155			1185	200
CC124	F1A-115					10	<i>79</i>			<u> 1183</u>	
00/07	C-42P					16	655			UGI	15
CC 113	SAIT	<u>^</u>			1/	16	864			432	. 60
CC 201	Gilsoni	'to			V	1.7	275			519	15
CF 1451	Flagger	Type INSERT ;	Froat Ve	alve		V	/			215	· 00
CF 251	GuiDE S	Shoe - REGULAR	51/2"		<i>✓</i>	ea				<u> 250</u>	
CF 1651	Tyrboli	ZER 5/2			U	100	20	RECEIVE		3200	
CF 50/		Stop King	<i></i>		<i>ب</i>	lea		, LOLIVE		40	
CF 103		bber CEMENT 1	1/1g	5/2	<u>" レ</u>	ea	_/_	MAR 0 1 2	011	105	
CC 155	Super	Flush II	<u>-</u>				500		-	<u>763</u> 350	8
EIOI						JKS	205	(CC WICI	HTA	<u> </u>	
CE 240			VICE C	• ()		TM	223			30	<u>50</u>
E 1/3 CE 201	PROPPONI	horae . GOOI- TO		harge	. J	EA	692			3240	60
CE dU		myer theres or			<u></u>	MR	4 -			3000	

SERVICE
REPRESENTATIVE
FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

CHEMICAL / ACID DATA:

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

MATERIALS

SERVICE & EQUIPMENT

Al R. Haren

SUB TOTAL

TOTAL

9863.43

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

%TAX ON \$

%TAX ON \$



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

1717 TICKET NO. <u>0/00 4 A</u>

	PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE			TICKET NOO/C		
TEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED 2.	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUNT	
E 504	Plug Container Utilization Charge Unit Mikage Charge Pickups Service Supervisor, First 8 hrs. on Loc.	J0b			250	
5100	Unit Milegae Charge Pickups	mi	25			2
803	Service Sugarvisor, First 8 hrs. DN LOC.	ea	/		175	<u> </u>
				J		
				·		
						_
						_
						_
				KCC		ļ <u>.</u>
				1	}	_
				DEC 07 2010	<u> </u>	
				CONFIDENTIAL		_
			'	ψΟίτι		L
					1	_
		1				\vdash
						-
				ļ		
		.	<u> </u>			Ļ
						├
						┞
			ļ			╀
		_				╁
			 	 		╁
						╁
						\vdash
		-				\vdash
			 			╁
			 	- 		t
		-				T
						T
				 		T
			-			T
						T
		.,	, ,			Ι
						Ι
				RECEIV	ED	
				•		\perp
				MAR 0 1	<u> </u>	l
				100		Ţ
				KCC WC	HITA	1
						\downarrow
. **						\downarrow
						\downarrow
						1
						1
						+
						+
			<u> </u>		1	\perp



TREATMENT REPORT

Customer	XY U.SI	9		Lease No.	•				Date 8	-11-	10				
Lease Ba	MP-12	C''		Well#	2	<u>-</u>									
Field Order #	Station	1111		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Casing 5.	5" Depth		County	DR47	27		State KANSA S		
Type Job	Duction						Formation	-		L	egal Des	Cription 9-3-2	-39		
	DATA		FORATII	NG DATA		FLUID U	SED		TR		MENT R				
Casing Size.	Tubing Siz				Aci	d		F	ATE F	RESS	3	ISIP			
Depth 6103.5	Depth	From		 To	Pre	Pad		Max (;	100	,	5 Min.	KCC		
Volume 4	Volume	From		io	Pa	d			7	50		10 Min.	DEC 0 / 2010		
	Max Press			îo	Frac			Avg 4	5 7	300		15 MinC	ONFIDENTI		
Well Connection	on Annulus V			ro			·	HHP Used				Annulus	Pressure		
Plug Depth	Packer De	opth From		Го	Flu			Gas Volum	16			Total Los	ıd		
Customer Rep	resentative	mon Han	15021	Statio	n Man	ager Jenn	y Benne	aT	Treater	a	vrlos	Lope	2		
Service Units		19827	1956	6 199	02										
Driver Names	R. Cox	Jerry	Krame	a C.Lo	per										
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure		Pumped		Rate				Service	Log				
1:00 m							Arrive	d to L	OCATIO	N					
7:05 Am							Stafe	y Hude	lε						
7:15							Spoti	N TRUCK	us 🛊	Ria	<u>َ جن</u>	TRON			
5:01 pm							Stabb	ed Com	ent t	EAD		`	Well		
6:00pm							PRE J	ob So	fety	ME	etin	Ng			
6:22 pm	2500						PRESSU	SSURETEST TRUCK & Lives							
6:44pm	0		5			3		Rat Hole 30 SKS PREN LONN. CMT @ 13.9							
6:40pm	0		<u>_</u>			3	Plug A	Mouse Hole 20sks francomm. CMT@ 13.8 p							
6:28 pr	50		5	5		4		2 Space	er				 		
6:30pm	50		12	2		4	Super						 		
6:32 pm	, 50		5			4		2 Spac					1 00 100 1 11		
6:51pm	100		4	2		5	155 起						d @ 15.6#		
704 pm			1			<i></i>		w Was					<u> </u>		
7:14 pm	300		14	<u>'</u>		<u>5.5 </u>	Alsolo	CEMEN	<u>† ω/</u>	<u>/ </u>	<u>~0 </u>	. 1 .	- 114		
1:360	700		 			2		Down f	UMPIN	ig K	ate 1	ast 1	Door		
7:42	1200	ļ	14	/		2	Bump	- J/					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
7:43	_&_						Kelea		essur	<u>e</u>					
7:440	<u></u>		 					Held	<u> </u>		<u></u>	RE	CEIVED		
7:55 pm	,		-					Jonn J) Mar	U 1 2018		
~& <i>:30</i> pr	<u>~</u>						rebo	urt tri	om La	<u>oca</u>					
			1			 					-	KCC.	WICHIT/:		
1700	S Coup	iny Estat		O Box	120	• Libora	KS 670	05 • (62	0) 624	-227	7 • Eas	(620	624-2280		



Mark Parkinson, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner Ward Loyd, Commissioner

December 07, 2010

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO-1

API 15-129-21920-00-00

BAKER C 2

SE/4 Sec.29-32S-39W

Morton County, Kansas

KCC DEC 07 2010 CONFIDENTIAL

Dear LAURA BETH HCKERT:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 08/03/2010 and the ACO-1 was received on December 07 /2010 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filling cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department

RECEIVED
MAR 0 1 2011

KCC WICHITA



OXY USA Inc. 1701 N. Kansas P.O. Box 2528 Liberal, Kansas 67905

December 6, 2010

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 130 South Market Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202 KCC DEC 0.7 2010 CONFIDENTIAL

Legal Department:

I am writing to request an exemption to the 120 day requirement for maintaining confidentiality for a two year period for the Baker C-2 (API 15-129-21920-00-00). The Form ACO-1, confidentiality request and logs for this well were not timely filed within the 120 days due to illness and death of my mother. For that reason, I am asking that we be granted the exemption and subsequent confidentiality for this well.

If there are any questions or you require further information, contact me at the above address or by phone at (620) 629-4253.

Respectfully,

Laura Beth Hickert

Cc: OXY- Houston Well Files

MAR 0 1 2011
KCC WICHITA